AEPC Circular No. 60

Dr. L.B. Singhal (Ph.D., MBA, LLB, B.Sc.) Secretary General, AEPC

AEPC/HO/SG/R&PA/2020

January 04, 2022

Subject: Invites applications under PLI Scheme for Textiles from 01st January 2022

Dear Members,

This is in continuation of AEPC Circular No. 56 dated 30.12.2021 sharing therewith the highlights of Operational Guidelines for Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme for Textiles released by Government of India, Ministry of Textiles on 28/12/2021.

- 2. The MoT now vide Circular dated 03/01/2022 has invited applications under PLI Scheme for Textiles. The window of application portal has been made operational w.e.f 01st January 2022 and will remain open till 31st January 2022. The application will be submitted online at http://pli.texmin.gov.in/mainapp/Default. A copy of the said Circular is enclosed for your reference please.
- 3. This is for your information and taking appropriate action.

With warm regards,

Yours sincerely,

Dr. L.B. Singhal Secretary General

MINISTRY OF TEXTILES

Production Linked Incentive Scheme (PLI) Scheme for Textiles

- **❖** MoT invites applications under PLI Scheme for Textiles from 01st January 2022
- ***** MoT announced PLI Scheme for Textiles Guidelines

3rd January 2022

The Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme is intended to promote production of MMF Apparel & Fabrics and, Technical Textiles products in the country to enable Textiles Industry to achieve size and scale; to become competitive and a creator of employment opportunities for people. The scheme will leverage economies of scale and will help Indian companies to emerge as Global Champions.

The guidelines have been announced on 28th December 2021.

The guidelines can be accessed at https://pli.texmin.gov.in/Guidelines/Approved%20Guidelines%20for%20PLI%20scheme%20for%20Textiles.pdf

MoT invites applications under PLI Scheme for Textiles. The window of application portal has been made operational w.e.f 01st January 2022 and will remain open till 31st January 2022. The application will be submitted online at http://pli.texmin.gov.in/mainapp/Default.

